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BofA Securities 
Barbara Feldman, Managing Director Telephone: 646-743-1329 
One Bryant Park, 12th Floor Fax: 646-855-1642 
New York, New York 10036 email: barbara.feldman@BofA.com  
  MF/NPH 
 
Michelle Kim, Associate Telephone: 646-743-1352 
One Bryant Park, 12th Floor fax: 646-855-1642 
New York, New York 10036 email:  michelle2.kim@BofA.com  
 MF/NPH 
 
Scott K. Catton, Senior Vice President Telephone:  206-358-3847 
Senior Credit Products Officer Fax:  206-585-8404 
Fifth Avenue Plaza, WA1-501-17-19 email:  scott.catton@BofA.com   
800 5th Avenue  MF/NPH/NPF 
Seattle, WA 98104  
 
Barclays Capital Inc. 
Matthew A. Cooney, Director Telephone: 206-344-5836 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4200 Email: matt.cooney@barclays.com    
Seattle, WA 98104 NPH 
 
Sean Keatts, Director Telephone: (206) 344-5881 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 42007101    Email: sean.keatts@barclays.com 
Seattle, WA 98104 NPH  
 
Cain Brothers 
Bart Plank, Managing Director Telephone:  212-981-6915 
360 Madison Ave 5th Floor Fax:  212-869-6418 
New York, NY 10017 email: bplank@cainbrothers.com  
 MF/ NPH/NPF 

KEY:  MF= Multifamily, NPH= Nonprofit Housing, NPF=Nonprofit Facilities 
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Katherine A. Kirchhoff, Managing Director Telephone:  562-264-0300  
3780 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 200 Fax:  562-264-0300 
Long Beach, CA 90806 email: kkirchhoff@cainbrothers.com  
 MF/ NPH/NPF 
 
Citi 
Timothy A. Rattigan, Managing Director Telephone:  206-628-4955 
Public Finance/Municipal Securities Division Fax:  206-628-4959 
Two Union Square  email: timothy.a.rattigan@citigroup.com  
601 Union Street, Suite 3705 MF/ NPH/ NPF 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
 
Churchill Stateside Securities, LLC  
Guy Spieler, Senior Vice President Telephone: 312-788-2623 
150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2400 Mobile: 847-917-2367 
Chicago, IL 60606  email: gspieler@cssecurities.com    MF 
 
William Michalak Telephone: 404-250-4190 
6250 Shiloh Road, Suite 235 email: wmichalak@cssecurities.com   
Alpharetta, Ga.  30005 MF  
  
 
Cross Point Capital 
Kenneth Rogers Jr., Managing Director Telephone: 704-945-3106 
6230 Fairview Road, Suite 210 Fax: 704-945-3150 
Charlotte, NC 38310  email: krogers@crosspointcap.com  

(Hamlin Capital Management, LLC only) NPH/NPF 
 

Scott Kaysen, Managing Director Telephone: 704-945-3169 
6230 Fairview Road, Suite 210 Fax: 704-968-1384 
Charlotte, NC 38310  email: skaysen@crosspointcap.com  

(Hamlin Capital Management, LLC only) NPH/NPF 
 
First Southern LLC  
John Holman, Chief Operating Officer Telephone:  770-777-9373 
1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 115 Fax:  770-777-9308 
Alpharetta, GA 30005  email: jholman@fssec.com   
 MF 
 
FMSbonds, Inc. 
Mark Viggiano, Executive Director  Telephone:  561 893‐6004 
4775 Technology Way  Fax:  914-391-3930 
Boca Raton, Florida 33431‐9602  email: mviggiano@fmsbonds.com   
 MF 
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George K. Baum & Company 
Robyn Moore, Senior Vice President Telephone:  303-292-5495  
1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 800 Fax:  303-391-5579 
Denver, CO 80202  email: moore@gkbaum.com  
 NPH/NPF 
 
KeyBanc Capital Markets Inc.  
Sam Adams, Managing Director  Telephone:  614-460-3416 
88 East Broad Street Cell: 614-257-9664 
Columbus, OH 43215  email: sam.adams@key.com  
 MF/NPH 
 
Ila Afsharipour, Managing Director Telephone:  415-962-2928 
1 California Street, Suite 2400 Cell: 415-949-9450 
San Francisco, CA  94111 email: iafsharipour@key.com  
 MF/NPH/NPF 
Odeon Capital Group LLC 
Scott Kaysen, Managing Director Telephone:704-968-1384 
750 Lexington Ave 27th Floor email: skaysen@odeoncap.com   
New York, NY 10022 MF/NPH/NPF 
 
OREC Securities, LLC, dba Lument Securities 
Tracy W. Peters, Senior Managing Director Telephone:  614-857-1656 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 800  Fax:  614-857-9758 
Columbus, OH 43215 email:Tracy.Peters@lument.com 
 MF 
 
Nicholas A. Hamilton, Senior Managing Director Telephone:  619-471-0117 
402 West Broadway, Suite 1730 Fax:  619-471-0937 
San Diego, California 92101                                                           email: Nick.Hamilton@lument.com 
  MF 
 
 
Piper Sandler Companies 
Bradley Wirt, Managing Director Telephone:  612-303-6704 
800 Nicollet Mall Fax:  612-303-6966 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 email: bradley.wirt@psc.com  
  MF/NPH/NPF 
 
Jenny Wade, Senior Vice President Telephone:  612-303-6261  
800 Nicollet Mall                                                                     Fax:  612-303-6966 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 email: jennifer.wade@psc.com  
 MF/NPH/NPF 
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RBC Capital Markets 
Michael Baird, Managing Director Telephone: 410-625-6103 
100 Light Street, Suite 2410 email: michael.baird@rbccm.com 
Baltimore, MD 21202 MF/NPH 
 
Gregory S. Goldberg, Director Telephone:  303-595-1206 
Municipal Securities Division Mobile:   303-884-1665 
1801 California Street, Suite 3850 email: greg.goldberg@rbccm.com  
Denver, CO 80202                                                                                                                MF/ NPH/ NPF 
  
Mina Choo, Director Telephone:  415-445-8355 
2 Embarcadero Center, 12th Floor  email: mina.choo@rbccm.com  
San Francisco, CA 94111 MF/NPH 
  
Sara Russell, Director Telephone:  410-625-6119 
100 Light Street, Suite 2410 email: sara.russell@rbccm.com 
Baltimore, MD 21202 MF/NPH 
 
 
Raymond James 
Steven Julian, Managing Director Telephone:  312-612-7718 
Public Finance    www.raymondjames.com  
1100 Ridgeway Loop email: steven.julian@raymondjames.com      
Memphis, TN 38120 NPH 
 
Parker Colvin, Managing Director Telephone: 949-485-5905 
Municipal Underwriting www.raymondjames.com  
209 Avenida Del Mar      email: parker.colvin@raymondjames.com  
San Clemente, CA 92672  NPH 
 
  
Stern Brothers & Co. 
Bob Swanger, Managing Director Telephone:  314-743-4009 
8000 Maryland Avenue, Suite 800 Fax:  314-727-7313 
St. Louis, Missouri 63105 email: bswanger@sternbrothers.com  
 MF/NPH/NPF 
 
Chuck Gleason, Managing Director Telephone: 816-268-8703 
801 West 47th Street, Suite 401 Fax: 816-842-2789 
Kansas City, Missouri 64112  email: cgleason@sternbrothers.com
 MF/ NPH/ NPF  
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Stifel, Nicolaus & Company (Merchant Capital Division) 
John B. Rucker, III, Managing Director Telephone:  334-834-5100 
Lakeview Center, Suite 400 Fax: 334-269-0902  
2660 Eastchase Lane email: ruckerj@stifel.com  
Montgomery, Alabama 36117 MF/NPH 
 
Daniel E. Dill, Managing Director Telephone:  425-455-8122 
10500 NE 8th Street, Suite 1410 email: dilld@stifel.com  
Bellevue, Washington 98004 MF/NPH 
 
David A. Dill, Vice President Telephone:  425-455-8122 
10500 NE 8th Street, Suite 1410 email: daviddill@stifel.com  
Bellevue, Washington 98004 MF/NPH 
 
 
U.S. Bancorp Municipal Securities Group 
Alex Wallace, Managing Director Telephone:  704-335-4643 
214 North Tryon Street, 26th Floor Fax: 704-335-4673 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202-1078 email: alex.wallace@usbank.com  
 MF/NPH/NPF 
 
Andrea de la Fuente Telephone:  415-677-3683 
One California Street, Suite 350 email: andreadelafuente2@usbank.com  
San Francisco, CA 94111 MF/NPH/NPF 

 

Wells Fargo Securities 
Doug Brown, Managing Director Telephone:  415-834-4882 550  
California St, 12th Floor Cell:  415-652-4865 
San Francisco, CA 94104 email: douglas.brown@wellsfargo.com  
 MF/ NPH/ NPF 

 

Ziegler 

Mary Munoz, Senior Managing Director Telephone:  800-327-3666 
Senior Living Finance  Fax:  928-832-1534 
14850 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 350 email: mmunoz@ziegler.com  
Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 MF/ NPH/ NPF 

Sarkis Garabedian, Managing Director Telephone:  312-705-7232 
Senior Living Finance Fax:  480-951-2093 
520 Pike Street, Suite 1505 email: sgarabedian@ziegler.com  
Seattle, WA 98101 MF/ NPH/ NPF 
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Daren Bell, Director Telephone:  312-596-1549 
Senior Living Finance Fax:  480-951-2093 
520 Pike Street, Suite 1505 email: dbell@ziegler.com  
Seattle, WA 98101 MF/ NPH/ NPF 
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